

Copenhagen, Helsinki, Oslo, Stockholm, 28 January 2016

Eva-Lotta Rosenqvist leaves Nordea

Group Compliance Officer Eva-Lotta Rosenqvist has decided to leave Nordea.

- The work to improve our compliance set-up in Nordea has the highest priority, and Eva-Lotta Rosenqvist has in the past months in her role as Group Compliance Officer laid the foundation for the needed improvements in this area. We do, however, have different views on the next steps in our compliance strategy, and this has led to her decision to leave Nordea, says Group CEO Casper von Koskull, and adds:
- Eva-Lotta has throughout her 18 years at Nordea contributed significantly to the development of Nordea and has been a very competent and appreciated leader. I would like to thank her for her efforts and wish her the best of luck going forward.

Eva-Lotta Rosenqvist will continue in her current role until further notice. The recruitment process to find a new Group Compliance Officer has been initiated.

For further information:

Claus Christensen, Head of Group Communications, +45 25 24 89 93

The information provided in this press release is such that Nordea is required to disclose pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980) and/or the Swedish Securities Markets Act (2007:528).

Nordea's vision is to be a Great European bank, acknowledged for its people, creating superior value for customers and shareholders. We are making it possible for our customers to reach their goals by providing a wide range of products, services and solutions within banking, asset management and insurance. Nordea has around 11 million customers, approximately 650 branch office locations and is among the ten largest universal banks in Europe in terms of total market capitalisation. The Nordea share is listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Helsinki and Nasdaq Copenhagen exchanges.